Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
	U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: <u>Better Sleep Inc.</u>
Better Sleep Manufacturing Co.	Internal Address:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2 Yes 2 N 3. Nature of conveyance:	lo
Assignment Greger	~
	Street Address: <u>80 Industrial Road</u>
	Berkeley Hoights
Uther	
	City:State:_ <u>NJ</u> Zip:_0
Execution Date: <u>October 31, 2001</u>	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖁
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s) 5,348,168
Additional number	s attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name:William G. Todd	Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Bickel & Brewer</u>	- {
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>885 Third Avenue</u>	o. Deposit account number,
	-
	 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the second second
City: <u>New_York</u> State: <u>NY</u> _Zip: <u>10022_</u>	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information, is true and correct and any attached cop
is a true copy of the original document.	(C)
Robert A. Emery Name of Person Signing	Signature October 31,
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)		
Whereas, <u>Better Sleep Manufacturing Co.</u> , doing business at <u>80 Industrial Road, Berkeley Heights</u> , <u>New Jersey</u> , hereinafter referred to as the patent owner, did obtain a United States Patent for REASONABLY MOUNTABLE CADDY DEVICES			
No. <u>5,348,168</u> , dated <u>September 20, 1994</u> ; and whereas Better Sleep Manufacturing Co. is the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, <u>Better Sleep Inc.</u>			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 80 Industrial Road			
City of Berkeley Heights, and State of	New Jersey		
wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the patent owner does hereby sell, assign and			
transfer to said assignee for its own use and advantage, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to			
the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been			
held by the patent owner had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this day of <u>October</u> , 200	1		
at 80 Industrial Road, Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 07922			
State of New Jersey) County of <u>Union</u>) ss: Before me personally appeared said <u>Robert A. Emery</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>J</u> ^(M) day of <u>October</u> , <u>2001</u> . JODYE JENNRICH Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 8/29/2006	(Signature)		
	V		

PATENT REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 02/04/2002